A \$\int 52 \rangle 10 / 566 970 \\ APS Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 FEB 2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
02 - 07 -	
21219	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent : 103173	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Katsumi Yamaguchi (12/12/2005), Hiroyuki Ueno	Name: SEKISUI PLASTICS CO., LTD.
(12/12/2005), Hiroyuki Sadakuni (12/12/2005), Akihiro Matsuura (12/12/2005),	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Officer Address.
	4-4, Nishitenma 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Osaka, JAPAN
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes
	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new applicat
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
This application	
I his application	
I his application Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affective
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect)
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: YCO-0001 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affections. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido

PATENT

REEL: 017531 FRAME: 0006

10/566970 IAP9Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 FEB 2006

Form PTO-1595		ON FORM COVER SHEET ontinued)		
Additional C	Conveying Party(ies)/Execution	n Date(s) (1. Continued):		
Hideo Sugimu	ra (12/12/2005), and Hideyuki Degu	uchi (12/12/2005)		
Additional A	ssignees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name: Internal Address:	Hayashi Telempu Co Ltd			
Street Address:	4-5, Kamimaezu 1-chome, Naka-ku,	Nagoya-shi, Aichi, JAPAN		
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent 4A. Continued:	Application Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	į	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No		

Docket No.: YCO-0001

Docket No.			

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)] SEKISUI PLASTICS CO.,LTD., a Japanese company of 4-4, Nishitenma 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, and HAYASHI TELEMPU CO.,LTD., a Japanese company of 4-5, Kamimaezu 1-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed] FOAM SHEET FOR CAR INTERIOR MEMBER, AND CAR INTERIOR MEMBER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

*filed on , Serial No.

(Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

RECORDED: 02/02/2006

Katsumi Jamaguchi (SIGNATURE)	Katsumi Yamaguchi (TYPE NAME)	Dec, 12,2005 (DATE)
Miroyuki (sem)	Hiroyuki Ueno (TYPE NAME)	Dec. 12, 2005 (DATE)
Throyuki Sadahuni (SIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki Sadakuni (TYPE NAME)	<u>Dec. 12. 2007</u> (DATE)
Akipiro Materiura (SIGNATURE)	Akihiro Matsuura (TYPE NAME)	Dec. 12, 2005 (DATE)
Hideo Jugimura (SIGNATURE)	Hideo Sugimura (TYPE NAME)	Dec 12 2005 (DATE)
Holeyuki Deguchi (SIGNATURE)	Hideyuki Deguchi (TYPE NAME)	Dec. 12, 2005 (DATE)

PATENT REEL: 017531 FRAME: 0008